

## SCHOLARSHIP INFORMATION

January 9, 2020

High School Counselor:

The Exchange Club of Greeley is offering <u>up to</u> \$1,000 in each of the two scholarships listed below to a Weld County high school senior. The scholarship will go toward Fall 2020 Semester tuition costs at a post-secondary or vocational school. The best candidate in each category will be awarded the scholarship.

The A.C.E. (Accepting the Challenge of Excellence) Award recognizes a graduating senior who has overcome a significant hardship, obstacle or challenge such as, but not limited to: abuse, disease, physical challenges or family issues.

## The Community Youth Service Scholarship recognizes a graduating senior who has participated in <u>significant</u> community service.

Enclosed are the applications and instructions. Please forward this information to eligible students. Additional applications and instructions are available on our website: <u>www.greeleyexchange.com</u>.

## Applications are to be mailed and postmarked by March 4, 2020.

The Exchange Club of Greeley will distribute the scholarship funds directly to the student's school of choice for Fall 2020 semester.

The scholarship winner will be invited to an Exchange Club luncheon, in May, to be introduced and to speak informally about their plans for the future.

Thank you for your support and the work you do for kids. If you have any questions, please contact Lynn Weitzel, 970-371-3105 or ldjweitzel@msn.com.

Exchange Club of Greeley Scholarship Committee